## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>π</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Allison FELIX-MOORE			08/19/2010	
Jean-Paul LANGE			08/20/2010	
Richard John PRICE		08/19/2010		
Johanne SMITH			08/19/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Shell Oil Com	npany		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 246	3		
Internal Address:	Intellectual P	roperty		
City:	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
State/Country: Postal Code:	77252-2463			
	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 12787273		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	12787273		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24	12787273		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24 If be sent via US	12787273 1-6617 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24 If be sent via US 713241	12787273 1-6617 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5581		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 713241 ana.alm	12787273 1-6617 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 713241 ana.alm	12787273 1-6617 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5581 aguer@shell.com OIL COMPANY		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	77252-2463 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (713)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 713241 ana.alm e: SHELL P O BO	12787273 1-6617 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5581 aguer@shell.com OIL COMPANY		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	77252-2463   ERS Total: 1   Type   r:   CE DATA   (713)24   I be sent via US   7132413   ana.alm   Ie: SHELL   P O BO   Intellect	12787273 1-6617 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5581 aguer@shell.com OIL COMPANY X 2463		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	T7252-2463 Type Type T: CE DATA (713)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 713241 ana.alm He: SHELL P O BO Intellectu HOUST	12787273 1-6617 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5581 aguer@shell.com OIL COMPANY X 2463 ual Property		

# REEL: 025214 FRAME: 0486

PATENT REEL: 025214 FRAME: 0487

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Allison FELIX-MOORE, Jean-Paul LANGE, Richard John PRICE and Johanne SMITH have invented a certain improvement in Gasoline Compositions

WHEREAS We have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection with this invention.

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received, We hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND We hereby agree that We will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee.

teliòc – Moore

Allison FELIX-MOORE

Jean-Paulla

Date 20<sup>48</sup> Aug 20

Richard John PRICE

Date 19/08/2010

Johanne SMITH

Date  $\{\mathbb{S}, \mathbb{S}\}$ ASSIGN.DOT

## **RECORDED: 10/28/2010**

(Witness) Renk 1 Ks (Witness) Grander T GAUTAM. TO K GAUTAM T. MALGHATCH 20 key 2010 (Witness) (Witness) MIGEL (Witness) E MARIAS (Witness) Gay (Witness) 19/08/10 ROGERS 1 6 6 (Witness)

PATENT REEL: 025214 FRAME: 0488